
P a g e  | 1 

 
 

 
 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT R-22 AT STATE LIFE BUILDING # 3, 
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD. 

 

Tender No.  ME-030/PR/SLB/HYD/2015/12 

 

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed bid for subject 
work as per details, terms & conditions mentioned in connected bid 
documents. Bidders having experience & eligibility of the work may 
participate in the bid process;  
 

Closing Date  & 
Time of 

Purchase of 
Document 

 Date & Time of 
Submission of 

Document 

Document  
Opening 
Date &  
Time 

Bid  
Security 

Time Period  
of Performance 

16-09-2015 

10:00 A.M 

 16-09-2015 

 11:00 A.M 

 16-09-2015 

 11:30 A.M 

2% of Quoted 
Amount 

 10 Days 

 
The advertisement is available on State Life Website www.statelife.com.pk 
along-with bid document. 
 
Bid document may be acquired from the address mentioned below during 
office hours upon payment of Rs. 200/- (Non-refundable) as per above 
schedule. 
 
Bid will be opened at Date & Time mentioned above at given below 
address in the presence of Bidder / Authorized representatives who wish 
to be present. 
 
State Life reserves the right to reject any or all bids as per provisions of 
PPRA Rules. 
 

Manager (HVAC - II) 
Real Estate Division, 
State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, 
5th Floor, State Life Building No. 9,   
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi. 
PH: 021-99204938 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

http://www.statelife.com.pk/


P a g e  | 2 

 

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 

Real Estate Division (Mechanical Section) 
 

Ref: TENDER NO. ME-030/PR/SLB/HYD/2015/12 
 

QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT R-22 AT STATE LIFE BUILDING # 3, 
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD. 

 

Bill of Quantities (B.O.Q) 

 

Sr. 
#. 

Description Qty. Unit 
Rate 
(Rs.) 

Total 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

01. 
Refrigerant (R-22) USA, FRANCE or equivalent 
of 13.6 Kg 

20 
Cylinders 

 

 

 
 
Note: a) The rate quoted must be inclusive of all taxes, profit, overhead charges etc. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

          
SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF THE CONTRACTOR 

 



P a g e  | 3 

 

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 

Real Estate Division (Mechanical Section)  
 

QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT R-22 AT STATE LIFE BUILDING # 3, 
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD. 

 
Ref: TENDER NO. ME-030/PR/SLB/HYD/2015/12 

 

SALIENT FEATURES 
 
01. Tender Issue & Submission Date 

& Time 
28-08-2015 to 16-09-2015 at 10:00 A.M 

16-09-2015 up to 11:00 A.M 
 

02. Date & Time for Opening of 
Tenders. 

16-09-2015 at 11:30 A.M. 

03. Bid Security in from of Pay Order, 
D.D from scheduled Bank to be 
submitted alongwith Tender 

2% of total bid amount  in favour of State Life 
Insurance Corporation of Pakistan  

04. Completion  Ten (10) Days inclusive Holiday. 

05. Inspection of Site The contractor shall inspect & examine the site 
and satisfy them self before submitting the 
Tender/Bid. 

06. Method of Payment i. 100% after satisfactory supply as detailed in 
relevant B.O.Q at State Life Building # 3, 
Hyderabad certified by SLIC Engineer. 

07. Return of Bid Security i. To unsuccessful bidders after award of work 
to the lowest evaluated bidder. 
 

ii. To successful bidder after satisfactory supply, 
as detailed in relevant B.O.Q at State Life 
Building # 3, Hyderabad duly certified by SLIC 
Engineer 

08. Forfeiture of Bid Security In case of lowest evaluated bidder fails to make 
satisfactory supply as detailed in relevant B.O.Q 
in stipulated time and terms & conditions. 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 

_____________________________________________________________ 
SIGNATURE & SEAL OF THE CONTRACTOR  



P a g e  | 4 

 

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 
Real Estate Division (Mechanical Section) 

 
Ref: TENDER NO. ME-030/PR/SLB/HYD/2015/12 

 

QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT R-22 AT STATE LIFE BUILDING # 3, 
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD. 

 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT:  
 

i. The bidders should visit the site and satisfy themselves as to the site conditions, full 
extent and nature of the work and the conditions effecting the execution of work in 
all respects. Claims on the grounds of want of knowledge in such respects or 
otherwise shall not be entertained. 

 
ii. The contractor shall take maximum care of adjoining equipment and works. If any 

damage is caused to such items, the contractor shall rectify free of cost to the 
satisfaction of (State Life Representative) Engineer. 

 
iii. The amount of Bid Security for the tender shall be 2% of total bid amount. It shall be 

in shape of Pay order / Bank Draft in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of 
Pakistan. 

 
iv. Work should be completed within 10 days from the acceptance of Letter of Award of 

Work. 
 
v. Penalty for late completion of work shall be Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Only) per day subject to maximum of 10% of the contract amount. 
 

vi. All technical and other details as required in the bid documents must be furnished 
with the bid. 

 
vii. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (SLIC) shall accept material strictly in 

accordance with the specifications & to the satisfactions of SLIC Engineer. Any 
inferior or sub – standard material, if used, shall be rejected out rightly. 

 
viii. Contractor will fully coordinate with the concerned staff during the execution of 

work. 
 
ix. On the completion of the works the Contractor Shall, except and otherwise 

specifically provided, clear away and remove from the site all constructional plant, 
temporary works, surplus materials, wreckage and rubbish of every kind and shall 
reinstate and leave the whole of the site and the works clear and in a workman like 
condition to the satisfaction of the Engineer.    

 
 
 

          
SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF THE CONTRACTOR 



P a g e  | 5 

 

 


